financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net
position

Ukrainian hryvnias 1,912,244 1,748,003 164,241 1,997,181 1,867,869 129,312
US Dollars 862,599 918,037 (55,438) 1,726,607 1,544,628 181,979
Euros 320,664 338,140 (17,476) 402,699 372,776 29,923
British pounds 993 929 64 1,071 1,131 (60)
Russian Roubles 3,590 3,532 58 4,331 4,083 248
Other 8,488 9,146 (658) 8,245 7,603 642

Total 3,108,578 3,017,787 90,791 4,140,134 3,798,090 342,044

Derivatives presented above are monetary financial assets or monetary financial liabilities presented
separately in order to show the Bank’s gross exposure.

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-
monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the Bank’s functional currency, with
all other variables held constant:

At 31 December 2011 At 31 December 2010

In thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias

Impact on
profit or

loss

Impact
on

equity

Impact on
profit or

loss

Impact
on equity

US Dollar strengthening by 15% (2010: strengthening by 15%) (8,316) (8,316) 27,297 27,297
US Dollar weakening by 15% (2010: weakening by 15%) 8,316 8,316 (27,297) (27,297)
Euro strengthening by 15% (2010: strengthening by 15%) (2,621) (2,621) 4,488 4,488
Euro weakening by 15% (2010: weakening by 15%) 2,621 2,621 (4,488) (4,488)
Russian Rouble strengthening by 15% (2010: strengthening by 15%) 9 9 37 37
Russian Rouble weakening by 15% (2010: weakening by 15%) (9) (9) (37) (37)
Other currencies strengthening by 15% (2010: strengthening by 15%) (89) (89) 116 116
Other currencies weakening by 15% (2010: weakening by 15%) 89 89 (116) (116)

Total - - - -

PJSC “KREDOBANK”
Notes to the Financial Statements – 31 December 2011

46

26 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the Bank.

Interest rate risk. The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a daily basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate repricing